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Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 1018 815 1653 1531 5017
Semester Credit Hours 13675 4683 22517 9155 50030

First-Time Freshmen 15 7 27 10 59
Other First-Time 2 0 0 0 2

All Freshman 283 170 386 235 1074
Sophomore 178 60 226 114 578
Junior 210 96 352 210 868
Senior 259 170 597 409 1435

Undergrads 930 496 1561 968 3955
Graduate 79 312 91 558 1040
Doctoral 9 7 1 5 22

White 34 31 33 44 142
Black 19 4 10 3 36
Hispanic 863 706 1514 1423 4506
Asian/Pacific 5 3 10 5 23
American Ind 0 0 1 1 2
International 96 68 84 54 302
Unknown 1 3 1 1 6

Under 18 9 106 21 156 292
18-19 324 43 481 62 910
20-21 299 66 438 125 928
22-24 192 132 337 310 971
25-29 115 175 191 350 831
30-34 42 130 92 222 486
35-39 18 73 58 139 288
40-49 15 70 27 123 235
50-64 4 20 8 42 74
65 and Over 0 0 0 2 2

Texas Counties 914 749 1568 1493 4724
Foreign Countries 85 61 75 35 256
Other States 19 5 10 3 37

College of Arts & Sciences 502 419 727 554 2202
College of Business Admin 375 222 320 237 1154
College of Education 106 129 502 619 1356
College of Nursing & Health Sci 35 45 104 121 305

Average Age 

Overall Undergraduae Graduate Doctoral
Average    Average Average Average
   Age      Age    Age    Age

24 23.14 31.77 34.05



Enrollment Across Ethnicity

Amer Ind Asian Black Hisp Int Unk White Total

Student Count 2 23 36 4506 302 6 142 5017
Semester Credit Hours 15 238 458 44933 3045 50 1291 50030

Women 2 15 13 2937 138 2 77 3184
Men 0 8 23 1569 164 4 65 1833

Full Time 1 15 29 2377 180 2 67 2671
Part Time 1 8 7 2129 122 4 75 2346

First-Time Freshmen 0 0 1 54 3 0 1 59
Other First-Time 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

All Freshman 0 9 8 977 47 1 32 1074
Sophomore 0 0 6 547 17 1 7 578
Junior 0 4 9 800 35 0 20 868
Senior 1 5 9 1343 48 0 29 1435

Undergrad Full-Time 0 13 27 2287 104 2 58 2491
Undergrad Part-Time 1 5 5 1380 43 0 30 1464
Graduate  Full-Time 1 1 1 89 70 0 8 170
Graduate  Part-Time 0 3 2 742 78 3 42 870
Doctoral  Full-Time 0 1 1 1 6 0 1 10
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 0 0 7 1 1 3 12

Under 18 0 3 0 265 18 0 6 292
18-19 0 5 9 852 26 1 17 910
20-21 0 4 11 836 53 1 23 928
22-24 0 3 5 845 98 1 19 971
25-29 0 1 5 754 51 0 20 831
30-34 2 1 0 438 28 1 16 486
35-39 0 3 3 261 12 0 9 288
40-49 0 2 0 195 15 2 21 235
50-64 0 1 3 58 1 0 11 74
65 and Over 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Texas Counties 2 22 24 4480 61 6 129 4724
Foreign Countries 0 0 0 15 240 0 1 256
Other States 0 1 12 11 1 0 12 37

College of Arts & Sciences 0 13 10 2040 65 3 71 2202
College of Business Admin 0 6 11 885 212 1 39 1154
College of Education 2 4 12 1294 17 2 25 1356
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 0 0 3 287 8 0 7 305



Enrollment Across Residence 

Foreign Countries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 256 37 4724 5017
Semester Credit Hours 2638 456 46936 50030

Women 110 13 3061 3184
Men 146 24 1663 1833

Full Time 160 29 2482 2671
Part Time 96 8 2242 2346

First-Time Freshmen 4 1 54 59
Other First-Time 0 0 2 2

All Freshman 33 5 1036 1074
Sophomore 14 7 557 578
Junior 25 8 835 868
Senior 36 12 1387 1435

Undergrad Full-Time 87 28 2376 2491
Undergrad Part-Time 21 4 1439 1464
Graduate  Full-Time 67 0 103 170
Graduate  Part-Time 75 3 792 870
Doctoral  Full-Time 6 1 3 10
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 1 11 12

White 1 12 129 142
Black 0 12 24 36
Hispanic 15 11 4480 4506
Asian/Pacific 0 1 22 23
American Ind 0 0 2 2
International 240 1 61 302
Unknown 0 0 6 6

Under 18 6 0 286 292
18-19 20 8 882 910
20-21 51 9 868 928
22-24 79 13 879 971
25-29 45 4 782 831
30-34 30 0 456 486
35-39 12 2 274 288
40-49 13 1 221 235
50-64 0 0 74 74
65 and Over 0 0 2 2

College of Arts & Sciences 45 16 2141 2202
College of Business Admin 199 11 944 1154
College of Education 9 6 1341 1356
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 3 4 298 305



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity 

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate American Ind 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 6
Asian/Pacific 3 9 2 4 18 134 70 204
Black 2 10 3 17 32 165 269 434
Hispanic 914 1454 466 833 3667 26067 14222 40289
International 26 59 17 45 147 991 719 1710
Unknown 0 1 0 1 2 16 16 32
White 22 28 8 30 88 517 475 992

Total A. Undergraduate 968 1561 496 930 3955 27896 15771 43667

B. Graduate American Ind 0 1 0 0 1 9 0 9
Asian/Pacific 2 1 1 0 4 19 6 25
Black 1 0 1 1 3 3 12 15
Hispanic 505 59 237 30 831 3112 1495 4607
International 28 25 50 45 148 447 816 1263
Unknown 1 0 2 0 3 6 9 15
White 21 5 21 3 50 149 129 278

Total B. Graduate 558 91 312 79 1040 3745 2467 6212

C. Doctoral Asian/Pacific 0 0 0 1 1 0 9 9
Black 0 0 0 1 1 0 9 9
Hispanic 4 1 3 0 8 28 9 37
International 0 0 1 6 7 0 72 72
Unknown 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 3
White 1 0 2 1 4 3 18 21

Total C. Doctoral 5 1 7 9 22 31 120 151

Total 1531 1653 815 1018 5017 31672 18358 50030


